

## PARISH OF CALCASIEU SALES & USE TAX DEPARTMENT Blanket Exemption Certificate Covering purchases by registered manufacturers for use, resale, or further processing under the Uniform Local Sales Tax Code

Effective Date: January 31, 2022

This certifies that the undersigned is a holder of a direct payment account with the Calcasieu Parish Sales Tax Department and that the  $\boxed{X}$  tangible personal property  $\boxed{X}$  rental/lease  $\boxed{X}$  taxable services purchased from:

alba.	Vendor	· dria	
Address		City, State, Zip	

is exempt from the payment of Calcasieu Parish local sales taxes to the vendor under the provisions of R.S. 47:337.15G of the Uniform Local Sales Tax Code.

The undersigned purchaser certifies that the entire portion of applicable local sales taxes on tangible personal property and services purchased for use and not for resale, and on all rentals and leases of tangible personal property, shall be remitted directly to the Department to which the local taxes are due on or before the twentieth day of the month following the month of purchase. NOTE: This certificate is valid only in Calcasieu Parish unless Purchaser is also a holder of a Direct Payment account with the Louisiana Department of Revenue and such registration number is enumerated below. This certificate may not be used to avoid bonafide local taxes on transactions that are clearly taxable elsewhere. For the taxes levied by local political subdivisions, this certificate is valid only in the parish in which the taxpayer has a manufacturing facility, and only if the taxpayer has obtained approval to remit the local taxes directly. **Improper use of this permit will result in the manufacturing facility being held liable for sales/use tax that may be due**.

This Direct Pay Permit is not valid for contractors or subcontractors doing real property (immovable) property contracts, alterations or repairs to real (immovable) property. Contractors who purchase or import tangible personal property for use in the construction, alteration, or repair of immovable property are held to be the ultimate consumer and are liable for the sales and use tax on their purchase or importation of such tangible personal property.

Name of purchaser

Equistar Chemicals, LP 1221 McKinney Ste 700 Houston, TX 77010 State sales tax registration number <u>979504</u> Calcasieu Parish account number <u>000267</u>

<u>9795048001</u> 00026792

PO Box 3646, Houston, TX 77253-3646

Street address

4101 Hwy. 108 Westlake, LA 70669 Calcasieu Parish Sales Tax Registration

Signature of authorized agent